

Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

7-28-1959

From: Harold E. Taft, Jr. (7/28/59)

Harold E. Taft, Jr.

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

Taft, Jr., H. E. (1959). From: Harold E. Taft, Jr. (7/28/59). Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/298

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



THE INSTITUTIONAL INVESTMENT COMPANY OF AMERICA

615 TEXAS STREET FORT WORTH 2, TEXAS

July 28th, 1959

EDISON 2-9004 EDISON 6-8972

The Rev. John Allen Chalk Church of Christ - Northridge 5900 North Dixie Drive Dayton, Ohio

Dear Mr. Chalk:

It has been some time since I wrote you offering additional assistance in your bond sales program.

Needless to say we are very anxious to know of the progress being made at the Northridge Church and would appreciate a progress report on not only the bond sales but of the building program itself.

Very sincerely

HAROLD E.

President

HET: re